

BID TABS - FEBRUARY 2022 LETTING

County Lee		Date: 2/14/2022	Name and Address of Bidders		Pavement Maint P.O. Box 71 Henry, IL. 61537		Helm Civil 2283 US Rt 20 E, POBox 750 Freeport, IL 61032		Porter Brothers 1106 Industrial Pk Dr. Rock Falls, IL 61071				
R.D.: Various TOWNSHIP SEAL COAT		Time: 9:00 A.M.	LCH in Amboy										
Proposal Guarantee: Five percent or by schedule					Approved Engineer's Estimate		Bond Yes	Prequalified Yes	Bond Yes	Prequalified Yes	Bond Yes	Prequalified Yes	
Terms:													
Section	Group		Unit	QTY	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
22-02000-00-GM 0200 Amboy Road District													
		Preparation of Base	Furnished & Applied on Rd.	Sq. Yd.	13,986	\$0.55	\$7,692.30		\$0.52	\$7,272.72	\$0.78	\$10,909.08	
		Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat)		Gallon	7,000	\$2.20	\$15,400.00		\$1.93	\$13,510.00	\$2.62	\$18,340.00	
		Bituminous Materials (Seal Coat)		Gallon	18,810	\$2.50	\$47,025.00		\$3.04	\$57,182.40	\$3.37	\$63,389.70	
		Cover Coat Aggregate (CA-14)		Ton	180	\$26.00	\$4,680.00		\$24.00	\$4,320.00	\$37.78	\$6,800.40	
		Seal Coat Aggregate (CA-16)		Ton	490	\$24.00	\$11,760.00		\$23.00	\$11,270.00	\$25.70	\$12,593.00	
		Total				\$86,557.30			\$93,555.12		\$112,032.18		
LOW BID													
22-03000-00-GM 0300 Ashton Road District													
		Preparation of Base	Furnished & Applied on Rd.	Sq. Yd.	22,101	\$0.55	\$12,155.55		\$0.37	\$8,177.37	\$0.72	\$15,912.72	
		Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat)		Gallon	11,060	\$2.20	\$24,332.00		\$1.84	\$20,350.40	\$2.62	\$28,977.20	
		Bituminous Materials (Seal Coat)		Gallon	16,750	\$2.50	\$41,875.00		\$3.09	\$51,757.50	\$3.45	\$57,787.50	
		Cover Coat Aggregate (CA-14)		Ton	270	\$26.00	\$7,020.00		\$22.00	\$5,940.00	\$37.78	\$10,200.60	
		Seal Coat Aggregate (CA-16)		Ton	310	\$24.00	\$7,440.00		\$21.00	\$6,510.00	\$26.51	\$8,218.10	
		Total				\$92,822.55			\$92,735.27		\$121,096.12		
LOW BID													
22-04000-00-GM 0400 Bradford Road District													
		Bituminous Materials (Seal Coat)	Furnished & Applied on Rd.	Gallon	9,930	\$2.50	\$24,825.00		\$2.82	\$28,002.60	\$3.46	\$34,357.80	
		Seal Coat Aggregate (CA-16)		Ton	340	\$24.00	\$8,160.00		\$21.00	\$7,140.00	\$32.25	\$10,965.00	
		Total				\$32,985.00			\$35,142.60		\$45,322.80		
LOW BID													
22-05000-00-GM 0500 Brooklyn Road District													
		Preparation of Base	Furnished & Applied on Rd.	Sq. Yd.	20,970	\$0.55	\$11,533.50		\$0.41	\$8,597.70	\$0.63	\$13,211.10	
		Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat)		Gallon	10,490	\$2.20	\$23,078.00		\$1.85	\$19,406.50	\$2.62	\$27,483.80	
		Bituminous Materials (Seal Coat)		Gallon	15,840	\$2.50	\$39,600.00		\$3.10	\$49,104.00	\$3.35	\$53,064.00	
		Cover Coat Aggregate (CA-14)		Ton	260	\$26.00	\$6,760.00		\$20.00	\$5,200.00	\$29.51	\$7,672.60	
		Seal Coat Aggregate (CA-16)		Ton	280	\$24.00	\$6,720.00		\$20.00	\$5,600.00	\$28.17	\$7,887.60	
		Total				\$87,691.50			\$87,908.20		\$109,319.10		
LOW BID													
22-08000-00-GM 0800 East Grove Road District													
		Bituminous Materials (Seal Coat)	Furnished & Applied on Rd.	Gallon	27,570	\$2.50	\$68,925.00	\$3.05	\$84,088.50	\$2.79	\$76,920.30	\$3.17	\$87,396.90
		Seal Coat Aggregate (CA-16)		Ton	930	\$24.00	\$22,320.00	\$21.50	\$19,995.00	\$20.00	\$18,600.00	\$23.91	\$22,236.30
		Total				\$91,245.00		\$104,083.50	\$95,520.30		\$109,633.20		
LOW BID													
22-10000-00-GM 1000 Harmon Road District													
		Preparation of Base	Furnished & Applied on Rd.	Sq. Yd.	23,060	\$0.55	\$12,683.00	\$0.77	\$17,756.20	\$0.43	\$9,915.80	\$0.69	\$15,911.40
		Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat)		Gallon	11,540	\$2.20	\$25,388.00	\$4.20	\$48,468.00	\$1.80	\$20,772.00	\$2.62	\$30,234.80
		Bituminous Materials (Seal Coat)		Gallon	36,480	\$3.00	\$109,440.00	\$3.55	\$129,504.00	\$3.29	\$120,019.20	\$3.82	\$139,353.60
		Cover Coat Aggregate (CA-14)		Ton	290	\$28.00	\$8,120.00	\$26.10	\$7,569.00	\$22.00	\$6,380.00	\$37.77	\$10,953.30
		Seal Coat Aggregate (CA-16)		Ton	940	\$26.00	\$24,440.00	\$25.35	\$23,829.00	\$22.00	\$20,680.00	\$31.49	\$29,600.60
		Total				\$180,071.00		\$227,126.20	\$177,767.00		\$226,053.70		
LOW BID													

CONTINUED ON NEXT SHEET

BID TABS - FEBRUARY 2022 LETTING

County Lee		Date: 2/14/2022	Name and Address of Bidders		Pavement Maint P.O. Box 71 Henry, IL. 61537		Helm Civil 2283 US Rt 20 E, POBox 750 Freeport, IL 61032		Porter Brothers 1106 Industrial Pk Dr. Rock Falls, IL 61071				
R.D.: Various TOWNSHIP SEAL COAT		Time: 9:00 A.M.	LCH in Amboy										
Proposal Guarantee: Five percent or by schedule					Approved Engineer's Estimate		Bond Yes	Prequalified Yes	Bond Yes	Prequalified Yes	Bond Yes	Prequalified Yes	
Terms:													
Section	Group		Unit	QTY	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
22-11000-00-GM 1100 Lee Center Road District													
		Preparation of Base	Furnished &	Sq. Yd.	16,100	\$0.55	\$8,855.00			\$0.43	\$6,923.00	\$0.67	\$10,787.00
		Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat)	Applied on Rd.	Gallon	8,050	\$2.20	\$17,710.00			\$1.81	\$14,570.50	\$2.62	\$21,091.00
		Bituminous Materials (Seal Coat)		Gallon	23,830	\$2.50	\$59,575.00			\$2.99	\$71,251.70	\$3.68	\$87,694.40
		Cover Coat Aggregate (CA-14)		Ton	200	\$26.00	\$5,200.00			\$21.00	\$4,200.00	\$37.75	\$7,550.00
		Seal Coat Aggregate (CA-16)		Ton	630	\$24.00	\$15,120.00			\$21.00	\$13,230.00	\$22.42	\$14,124.60
		Fog Seal		Sq. Yd.	29,055	\$0.60	\$17,433.00			\$0.30	\$8,716.50	\$0.48	\$13,946.40
		Total					\$123,893.00				\$118,891.70		\$155,193.40
LOW BID													
22-12000-00-GM 1200 Marion Road District													
		Preparation of Base	Furnished &	Sq. Yd.	13,633	\$0.55	\$7,498.15			\$0.45	\$6,134.85	\$0.78	\$10,633.74
		Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat)	Applied on Rd.	Gallon	6,820	\$2.20	\$15,004.00			\$2.07	\$14,117.40	\$2.62	\$17,868.40
		Bituminous Materials (Seal Coat)		Gallon	13,950	\$2.50	\$34,875.00			\$3.04	\$42,408.00	\$3.42	\$47,709.00
		Cover Coat Aggregate (CA-14)		Ton	180	\$26.00	\$4,680.00			\$22.00	\$3,960.00	\$37.78	\$6,800.40
		Seal Coat Aggregate (CA-16)		Ton	320	\$24.00	\$7,680.00			\$21.00	\$6,720.00	\$33.58	\$10,745.60
		Total					\$69,737.15				\$73,340.25		\$93,757.14
LOW BID													
22-14000-00-GM 1400 Nachusa Road District													
		Preparation of Base	Furnished &	Sq. Yd.	13,117	\$0.55	\$7,214.35			\$0.52	\$6,820.84	\$0.78	\$10,231.26
		Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat)	Applied on Rd.	Gallon	6,560	\$2.20	\$14,432.00			\$1.92	\$12,595.20	\$2.62	\$17,187.20
		Bituminous Materials (Seal Coat)		Gallon	9,950	\$2.50	\$24,875.00			\$3.16	\$31,442.00	\$3.69	\$36,715.50
		Cover Coat Aggregate (CA-14)		Ton	170	\$26.00	\$4,420.00			\$24.00	\$4,080.00	\$37.80	\$6,426.00
		Seal Coat Aggregate (CA-16)		Ton	180	\$24.00	\$4,320.00			\$22.00	\$3,960.00	\$37.78	\$6,800.40
		Total					\$55,261.35				\$58,898.04		\$77,360.36
LOW BID													
Section	Group		Unit	QTY	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
22-15000-00-GM 1500 Nelson Road District													
		Bituminous Materials (Seal Coat)	Furnished &	Gallon	30,830	\$2.50	\$77,075.00			\$2.79	\$86,015.70	\$3.36	\$103,588.80
		Seal Coat Aggregate (CA-16)	Applied on Rd.	Ton	1,040	\$24.00	\$24,960.00			\$22.00	\$22,880.00	\$29.51	\$30,690.40
		Fog Seal		Sq. Yd.	46,054	\$0.60	\$27,632.40			\$0.34	\$15,658.36	\$0.58	\$26,711.32
		Total					\$129,667.40				\$124,554.06		\$160,990.52
LOW BID													
22-17000-00-GM 1700 Reynolds Road District													
		Bituminous Materials (Seal Coat)	Furnished &	Gallon	15,180	\$2.50	\$37,950.00	\$3.30	\$50,094.00	\$2.85	\$43,263.00	\$3.45	\$52,371.00
		Seal Coat Aggregate (CA-16)	Applied on Rd.	Ton	520	\$24.00	\$12,480.00	\$24.35	\$12,662.00	\$21.00	\$10,920.00	\$31.83	\$16,551.60
		Total					\$50,430.00		\$62,756.00		\$54,183.00		\$68,922.60
LOW BID													
22-18000-00-GM 1800 South Dixon Road District													
		Preparation of Base	Furnished &	Sq. Yd.	14,402	\$0.55	\$7,921.10			\$0.44	\$6,336.88	\$0.74	\$10,657.48
		Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat)	Applied on Rd.	Gallon	7,210	\$2.20	\$15,862.00			\$1.89	\$13,626.90	\$2.62	\$18,890.20
		Bituminous Materials (Seal Coat)		Gallon	16,580	\$2.50	\$41,450.00			\$3.05	\$50,569.00	\$3.31	\$54,879.80
		Cover Coat Aggregate (CA-14)		Ton	180	\$26.00	\$4,680.00			\$23.00	\$4,140.00	\$37.78	\$6,800.40
		Seal Coat Aggregate (CA-16)		Ton	400	\$24.00	\$9,600.00			\$21.00	\$8,400.00	\$22.99	\$9,196.00
		Total					\$79,513.10				\$83,072.78		\$100,423.88
LOW BID													
CONTINUED ON NEXT SHEET													

BID TABS - FEBRUARY 2022 LETTING

County Lee R.D.: Various		TOWNSHIP SEAL COAT		Date: 2/14/2022 Time: 9:00 A.M. LCH in Amboy	Name and Address of Bidders		Pavement Maint P.O. Box 71 Henry, IL. 61537		Helm Civil 2283 US Rt 20 E, POBox 750 Freeport, IL 61032		Porter Brothers 1106 Industrial Pk Dr. Rock Falls, IL 61071					
Proposal Guarantee: Five percent or by schedule				Approved Engineer's Estimate		Bond Yes	Prequalified Yes	Bond Yes	Prequalified Yes	Bond Yes	Prequalified Yes	Bond	Prequalified			
Terms:																
Section	Group		Unit	QTY	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
22-19000-00-GM 1900 Sublette Road District																
		Bituminous Materials (Seal Coat)	Furnished &	Gallon	25,330	\$2.50	\$63,325.00	\$3.05	\$77,256.50	\$2.80	\$70,924.00	\$3.22	\$81,562.60			
		Seal Coat Aggregate (CA-16)	Applied on Rd.	Ton	850	\$24.00	\$20,400.00	\$23.80	\$20,230.00	\$21.00	\$17,850.00	\$25.14	\$21,369.00			
						Total		\$83,725.00		\$97,486.50		\$88,774.00		\$102,931.60		
LOW BID																
22-20000-00-GM 2000 Viola Road District																
		Preparation of Base	Furnished &	Sq. Yd.	8,058	\$0.55	\$4,431.90			\$0.58	\$4,673.64	\$0.48	\$3,867.84			
		Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat)	Applied on Rd.	Gallon	4,030	\$2.20	\$8,866.00			\$2.13	\$8,583.90	\$2.45	\$9,873.50			
		Bituminous Materials (Seal Coat)		Gallon	24,950	\$2.50	\$62,375.00			\$2.91	\$72,604.50	\$3.32	\$82,834.00			
		Cover Coat Aggregate (CA-14)		Ton	100	\$26.00	\$2,600.00			\$26.00	\$2,600.00	\$35.28	\$3,528.00			
		Seal Coat Aggregate (CA-16)		Ton	750	\$24.00	\$18,000.00			\$21.00	\$15,750.00	\$19.23	\$14,422.50			
		Fog Seal		Sq. Yd.	17,619	\$0.60	\$10,571.40			\$0.33	\$5,814.27	\$0.43	\$7,576.17			
						Total		\$106,844.30		\$110,026.31		\$122,102.01				
LOW BID																
22-21000-00-GM 2100 Willow Creek Road District																
		Bituminous Materials (Seal Coat)	Furnished &	Gallon	46,850	\$2.50	\$117,125.00	\$3.05	\$142,892.50	\$2.76	\$129,306.00	\$2.85	\$133,522.50			
		Seal Coat Aggregate (CA-16)	Applied on Rd.	Ton	1,570	\$24.00	\$37,680.00	\$22.75	\$35,717.50	\$22.00	\$34,540.00	\$18.83	\$29,563.10			
						Total		\$154,805.00		\$178,610.00		\$163,846.00		\$163,085.60		
LOW BID																

County Lee R.D.: Various		COUNTY/TOWNSHIP CRACK FILLING		Date: 2/14/2022 Time: 9:00 A.M. LCH in Amboy	Name and Address of Bidders		National Industrial Maintenance 4530 Baring Avenue East Chicago, IN 46312		SKC Construction, Inc 695 Church Road Elgin, IL 60123		Denlor, Inc. 20502 S. Cherry Hill Road Joliet, Illinois 60433				
Proposal Guarantee: Five percent or by schedule				Approved Engineer's Estimate		Bond	Prequalified Yes	Bond	Prequalified Yes	Bond	Prequalified Yes				
Terms:															
Section	Group		Unit	QTY	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total			
22-XX000-01-GM 1 Crack Filling															
		Fiber Asphalt Crack-Filling	F.O.B. County Trucks at Plant	Lbs	60400	\$1.85	\$111,740.00	\$1.79	\$108,116.00			1.60	\$96,640.00		
						Total		\$111,740.00		\$108,116.00			\$96,640.00		
LOW BID															